A copy of the actuarial investigation and latest resource

accounts can be viewed on the NHS Business Services

Authority website: http://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/

Pensions?Valuations.aspx

Total pension costs in the period were £114,217 (2021:

£107,411) and £20,087 (2021: £21,240) were payable at

31 March 2022.

23. Related party transactions
There were no reportable related party transactions in

2022 or 2021.

24. Liability of members
The charity is constituted as a company limited by guarantee.

In the event of the charity being wound up members are

required to contribute an amount not exceeding £10.

At 31 March 2022 the charity had total commitments under non-cancellable leases falling due as follows:

2022 2021

£ £

Under 1 year  -  15,000

 -  15,000

21. Leasing commitments

http://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/ Pensions?Valuations.aspx
http://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/ Pensions?Valuations.aspx

46

trustees’ report and accounts 2021-22

A prior year adjustment has been made in connection with costs relating to 2020-2021 that were not accrued.

The effect of this adjustment on the results is shown below:

At 31 March 2021

As previously reported
£

Adjustment
£

As restated
£

Changes to the Balance Sheet

Creditors (4,950,966) (323,497) (5,274,463)

Net current assets 14,089,505 (323,497) 13,766,008

Restricted funds 11,833,220 (323,497) 11,509,723

Total funds 14,107,215 (323,497) 13,783,718

Changes to the Statement of Financial Activities

Charitable activities expenditure 20,363,195 323,497  20,686,692

Net income/(expenditure) 356,151 (323,497) 32,654

25. Prior year adjustment

There was no impact on funds as at 1 April 2020.

47

healthcare quality improvement partnership

National Clinical Audits
Adult Diabetes:

•	 National Diabetes Foot Care Audit

•	 National Diabetes Inpatient Audit

•	 National Diabetes Transition

•	 National Pregnancy in Diabetes

•	 National Core Diabetes Audit

Breast Cancer in Older Patients

Cardiovascular Disease Prevention Audit, CVDPREVENT

Care at the End of Life

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease with Asthma:

•	 COPD secondary care

•	 Pulmonary rehabilitation

•	 Adult asthma

•	 Paediatric asthma